
Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: 1/1/2025 - 3/31/2025

File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting 
Department

Contract No. Vendor  Dollar Value 
Approved 

 Total Contract 
Value 

Approved Date

24-0851D Funding Agreement with Daystar Life Center, Inc. for 
the Traveler’s Aid Program.

Director of Purchasing memo 
6/24/2019 by County 
Administrator Section 2-62 
(a)(1). 

Human Services Daystar Life Center, Inc  $16,537.50  $16,537.50 1/17/2025

24-0933D Second Amendment to the Agreement with Waste 
Management Inc. of Florida for Trash and Recycling 
Services.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(2). 

Administrative 
Services

23-1090-ITB Waste Management Inc. of 
Florida

 $110,786.00  $5,056,607.50 1/15/2025

24-0942D Interlocal Agreement with the City of Clearwater for 
installation of automatic license plate detection 
systems within County right-of-way, in accordance 
with Right-of-Way Utilization Permit RUP-24-00922.

Administrative Services 
Director per the Memorandum 
of Delegated Authority and 
Code Section 2-62 (a)(1).

Public Works N/A City of Clearwater  $                      -    $                         -   2/19/2025

24-0965D Increase to emergency contingency contract with 
Tetra Tech Inc. for requirements of disaster debris 
monitoring and management services - Hurricane 
Helene. 

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-181 Emergency 
Code.

Public Works 22-601-P Tetra Tech Inc.  $818,490.00  $2,000,000.00 10/4/2024

24-0992D Third Amendment to the Agreement with Thermal 
Tech, Inc. for boiler maintenance and repair.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(2).

Construction and 
Property 
Management

190-0288-B Thermal Tech, Inc.  $100,000.00  $639,480.00 1/152025

24-0993D First Amendment to the purchase authorization with 
DLT Solutions LLC for Amazon Web Services Cloud 
Solution services.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-185(a). State of FL 
Piggyback contract) - 
County Administrator has 
authority to award in any 
amount.

Business 
Technology 
Services

21-0154-S DLT Solutions LLC  $     1,000,000.00  $        2,550,000.00 1/9/2025

24-0997D Acknowledgment of the corporate acquisition of 
Advanced Disposal Services, Inc. by Waste 
Management, Inc. for landfill operations at Bridgeway 
Acres.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(2).

Solid Waste 167-0517-P Advanced Disposal Services 
Solid Waste Southeast, Inc.

 $                      -    $                         -   12/23/2024

24-1024D Master Application with Continental American 
Insurance Company, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 
Aflac Incorporated (hereafter referred to as Aflac) for 
voluntary benefit services offered to County 
employees.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-262 (a)(2).

Human Resources 25-0066-N Continental American 
Insurance Company (Aflac)

 $                      -    $                         -   12/25/2024

24-1064D Third Amendment to License Agreement with 
Pinellas Farmers Market, LLC.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/02/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-26 (a)(5).

Construction and 
Property 
Management

N/A Pinellas Farmers Market, LLC  $(17,903.00)  $2,903.23 12/31/2024

24-1083D Fourth Amendment to the Agreement with 
Yellowstone Landscape - Southeast, LLC d/b/a 
Yellowstone Landscape for mowing services.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(1).

Construction and 
Property 
Management

189-0363-B Yellowstone Landscape - 
Southeast, LLC d/b/a 
Yellowstone Landscape

 $98,032.08  $902,146.38 2/24/2025

24-1097D Memorandum of Understanding with Bay Area Legal 
Services, Inc. to provide co-located legal services.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1) .

Human Services Bay Area Legal Services, Inc.  $                      -    $                         -   2/11/2025

24-1110D Agreement with Patterson Veterinary Supply, Inc. for 
veterinary medical equipment, kennels, and cages.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1).

Animal Services 25-0115-N Patterson Veterinary Supply, 
Inc.

 $       187,190.47  $           187,190.47 12/27/2024

24-1122D First amendment with Tyler Technologies Inc. for 
Odyssey
maintenance and support services.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(2).

Business 
Technology 
Services

145-0347-M Tyler Technologies Inc  $          (4,189.00)  $        4,665,558.92 12/23/2024



Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: 1/1/2025 - 3/31/2025

24-1151D Lobbying and Litigation Certification for Grants and 
Cooperative Agreements with the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency for closure of the 
Section 105 Grant Air Pollution Control Agreement A- 
00402120.

Administrative Services 
Director Code Section 2-62 
(a)(3).

Public Works A-00402120 USEPA  $                      -    $2,438,585.00 12/21/2024

24-1155D First Amendment to Agreement with Palm Harbor 
Community Services Agency, Inc.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/02/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(2).

Construction and 
Property 
Management

N/A Palm Harbor Community 
Services Agency, Inc.

 $                      -    $                         -   1/8/2025

24-1186D First Amendment with U.S. Travel Association for 
annual membership, International Pow Wow (IPW) 
Trade Show, and the Educational Seminar for 
Tourism Organizations.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(1).

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

24-0303-N U.S. Travel Association  $160,000.00  $305,880.00 1/15/2025

24-1190D Agreement with COMCO for camera and wireless 
access installation services at the Veterinary 
Technology building at St. Petersburg College.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1).

Business 
Technology 
Services

25-0174-N COMCO  $       174,653.98  $           174,653.98 1/6/2025

24-1195D First Amendment to the agreement with NDL, LLC 
dba Natural Designs Landscaping for Grounds 
Maintenance, Public Works Medians, Right of Way 
and Pond Out Parcels.

County Administrator Section 
2-184. MRO Purchasing 
Code - increase up to 50% 
of BCC award for MRO 
contracts.

Public Works 23-0208-ITB NDL, LLC dba Natural 
Designs Landscaping

 $367,000.60  $1,907,561.72 2/4/2025

24-1216D Temporary Construction Easement with Florida 
Department of Transportation.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(5).

Public Works N/A Florida Department of 
Transportation

 $                      -    $                         -   12/19/2024

24-1233D City of Dunedin Senior Awareness Fair Registration Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1) .

Human Services City of Dunedin  $                      -    $                         -   12/17/2024

24-1234D Change Order to the Emergency purchase with 
Kisinger Campo & Associates Corporation for 
emergency protective measures at Lake Seminole 
Weir caused by
Hurricane Helene

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-181.

Public Works 25-00035-E Kisinger Campo & Associates 
Corporation

 $64,473.00  $193,008.00 12/17/2024

24-1235D Emergency purchase with Guardian Equipment, Inc. 
for the removal and replacement of the chemical feed 
systems and the purchase of two 12,000-gallon 
Sodium hypochlorite tanks with related safety gear at 
the Keller Regional Treatment Facility.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-181.

Utilities 25-0216-E Guardian Equipment, Inc  $       224,562.00  $           224,562.00 12/17/2024

24-1236D First Amendment to the agreement with Stolze Door 
Company dba Overhead Door of Clearwater for 
Overhead Security Doors, Maintenance, Repair, and 
Replacement Services.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(2).

Construction and 
Property 
Management

21-0052-B(DG) Stolze Door Company DBA 
Overhead Door of Clearwater

 $191,020.00  $955,100.00 12/30/2024

24-1239D No Cost Space Agreement term extension with the 
United States Small Business Administration

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by  
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(5).

Economic 
Development 
Authority

N/A United States Small Business 
Administration

 $                      -    $                         -    1/8/2025

24-1240D Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement at Young-
Rainey STAR Center with Gaven Industries.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by  
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(b). 

Economic 
Development 
Authority

N/A N/A  $          (2,336.05)  $              (2,336.05)  12/31/2024



Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: 1/1/2025 - 3/31/2025

24-1242D License Agreement with the University of South 
Florida Board of Trustees.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(5).

Parks and 
Conservation 
Resources

N/A University of South Florida 
Board of Trustees

 $                      -    $                         -   1/21/2025

24-1244D First Amendment to the agreement to acknowledge 
the corporate name change from Mason Blau and 
Associates, Inc. to Mason Blau and Associates, LLC.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(2).

Construction and 
Property 
Management

21-0259-CN Mason Blau and Associates, 
Inc.

 $-    $700,000.00 12/26/2024

24-1246D First Amendment for corporate acquisition of MSL, 
P.A. by Forvis Mazars, LLP for
auditing services

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(2).

Clerk of the Circuit 
Court

23-0125-P Forvis Mazars, LLP  $                      -    $        2,059,817.00 12/17/2024

24-1258D Emergency purchase with T. Wayne Hill Trucking 
Ins. for emergency pumping services.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-181.

Utilities 25-0182-E T. Wayne Hill Trucking  $       166,010.00  $           166,010.00   12/25/2024

24-1264D Award of contract to Ajax Paving Industries of 
Florida, LLC to provide Asphalt Materials - a Tampa 
Bay Area Purchasing Cooperative over 60-months.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(1). Annual 
aggregate $232,960.00.

Public Works 24-0423-ITB Ajax Paving Industries of 
Florida, LLC.

 $232,960.00  $1,164,800.00 2/24/2025

24-1267D Amendments to the two agreements with ICON  
Supply, Inc. d/b/a ICON Technologies acknowledging 
a corporate acquisition and name change to “SJ 
Electro Systems LLC d/b/a ICON Technologies”.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(2). 

Utilities 190-0341-B & 21-
0597-N

Icon Technologies  $                      -    $4,069,915.00
and $364,011.65 

1/17/2025

24-1268D First Amendment to exercise a term extension to the 
agreement with SurvTech Solutions, Inc. for Street-
Level LiDAR and Imagery Data Acquisition and 
Extraction.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-188(D).

Asset Management 22-0518-P SurvTech Solutions, Inc.  $         84,000.00  $           454,327.71 1/9/2025

24-1271D Change Order 1 (final) to Air Mechanical & Service 
Corp., for 23-1128-ITB-C Star Center Chiller 2 
Replacement.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(3).

Economic 
Development

23-1128-ITB- C Air Mechanical & Service 
Corp.

 $        (48,549.00)  $           928,991.00 1/6/2025

24-1278D Increase upset limit to the Blanket Purchase 
Agreement with Allen Enterprises, Inc to provide 
exclusive components and parts for lighting of 
runways and taxiways at the Airport.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(2).

Airport 21-0408-N Allen Enterprises, Inc  $       149,914.87  $           749,574.37 1/17/2025

24-1279D Emergency repair with QRC, Inc. for Hurricane Milton 
- Walsingham Park Pump House.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-181.

Utilities 25-0249-E QRC, INC.  $164,378.00  $164,378.00 12/30/2024

24-1284D Emergency repair with Keith Consolidated Industries, 
Inc due to damage sustained during Hurricane Milton 
to the Passenger Boarding Ramp located at the St. 
Pete-Clearwater International Airport.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-181.

Airport 25-00065-E Keith Consolidated Industries, 
Inc

 $       161,552.00  $           161,552.00 12/30/2024

24-1289D Second Amendment to the Agreement with Life 
Technologies Corporation for Casework Kits - 
Applied Biosystems.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1).

Medical Examiner 23-00084-A Life Technologies  $40,000.00  $308,000.00 1/10/2025

24-1295D Purchase authorization with W.W. Grainger, Inc. for 
Facilities Maintenance Repair, and Operations 
(MRO) and Industrial Supplies

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-185(a). State of FL 
Piggyback contract - County 
Administrator has authority 
in any amount.

Administrative 
Services

25-0212-PB W.W. Grainger, Inc.  $2,400,000.00  $2,400,000.00 1/30/2025

25-0010D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for 
the Sam Modder: Source of All Hair, Wearer of All 
Socks literary event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/02/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 6-47(b)(2).

Construction and 
Property 
Management

N/A Creative Pinellas  $                      -    $                         -   1/9/2025



Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: 1/1/2025 - 3/31/2025

25-0011D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for 
the Miniature Art Society of Florida 50th Anniversary 
Exhibition literary event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/02/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 6-47(b)(2).

Construction and 
Property 
Management

N/A Creative Pinellas  $                      -    $                         -   1/13/2025

25-0012D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for 
the Iboms: Imagine Nation Exhibition literary event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/02/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 6-47(b)(2).

Construction and 
Property 
Management

N/A Creative Pinellas  $                      -    $                         -   1/14/2025

25-0015D Sponsorship Agreement with the University of South 
Florida to provide business education and outreach 
services to upgrade and integrate technology-based 
tools used to support and cultivate entrepreneurial 
development.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1).

Economic 
Development

N/A University of South Florida  $        (10,000.00)  $            (10,000.00) 1/27/2025

25-0019D Second Amendment to the Operating Agreement 
between Pinellas County, Florida and Florida 
Botanical Gardens Foundation, Inc.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1) .

Parks and 
Conservation 
Resources

Florida Botanical Gardens 
Foundation, Inc.

 $                      -    $                         -   1/8/2025

25-0020D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Event Tree LLC 
for a Fiscal Year 2025 Elite Event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

N/A Event Tree LLC  $25,000.00  $25,000.00 1/7/2025

25-0023D Change Order No. 2 (final) to the agreement with 
Keystone Excavators, Inc., for Mullet Creek Channel 
B Erosion Control.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(3).

Public Works 23-0440-ITB- C Keystone Excavators, Inc.  $(191,271.91)  $3,506,825.59 2/11/2025

25-0024D Purchase authorization with Fastenal Company for 
Facilities Maintenance, Repair and Operations 
(MRO) and Industrial Supplies.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-185(a). State of FL 
Piggyback contract - County 
Administrator has authority 
in any amount.

Administrative 
Services

25-0181-PB Fastenal Company  $1,080,000.00  $1,080,000.00 1/23/2025

25-0026D Change Order 1 (final) to Ajax Paving Industries of 
Florida, LLC for the American Rescue Plan Act 
paving and local roads contract.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(3).

Public Works 23-0281-ITB; Ajax Paving Industries of 
Florida, LLC

 $(954,290.34)  $4,331,374.66 1/17/2025

25-0027D Rejection of the bids received for 13th Street / Sands 
Point Drive Bridge Replacement (PID 000971A).

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-188(c).

Public Works 25-0037-ITB- C N/A  $                      -    $                         -   1/21/2025

25-0038D Change Order 2 to the agreement for an emergency 
repair with QRC Inc. for the annual water and 
reclaimed water repairs and extensions for Fiscal 
Years 2022-2024.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-181, Emergency 
Code.

Utilities 22-0397-CP QRC Inc.  $       986,351.30  $        6,121,951.30 1/15/2025

25-0041D Ranking of firms and execution of agreement with 
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. for professional 
engineering services for Keystone Road and 
Eastlake Road Emergency Access Improvements 
Project.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-188(b).  Annual 
aggregate $246,030.25 for 3.5 
year duration.

Public Works 24-0009-RF P-
CCNA

Stantec Consulting Services 
Inc.

 $246,030.25  $862,791.00 1/14/2025

25-0064D First Amendment for corporate acquisition and 
reassignment from Tampa Machinery Auction, Inc. to 
JJ Kane Associates, Inc. DBA JJ Kane Auctions for 
Auctioneer Services, Vehicles and Related 
Equipment. This is a Tampa Bay Purchasing 
Cooperative

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(2). 

Administrative 
Services

190-0537-R JJ Kane Associates, Inc. DBA 
JJ Kane Auctions

 $-    $-   2/5/2025

25-0066D Second Amendment to exercise the term extension 
to the Agreement with Habitat for Humanity of 
Pinellas County, Inc. to support projects that further 
the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area’s 
economic development.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(12).

Pinellas County 
Community 
Redevelopment 
Agency

22-0058-LI Habitat for Humanity of 
Pinellas County, Inc

 $1,000,000.00  $2,500,000.00 2/19/2025



Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: 1/1/2025 - 3/31/2025

25-0072D Transportation Permit with Pinellas Suncoast Transit 
Authority at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/02/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-26 (a)(5).

Airport PSTA  $-    $                         -   1/30/2025

25-0073D Emergency repair with IPS PowerServe to Replace 
damaged C3 and C4 West Transformers at the Star 
Center.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-181, Emergency 
Code.

Economic 
Development

25-0310-E IPS Powerserve  $       318,715.00  $           318,715.00 2/8/2025

25-0088D License Agreement with the Florida Department of 
Transportation District Seven

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(5).

Public Works N/A N/A  $                      -    $                         -   2/5/2025

25-0095D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Keep Saint 
Petersburg Local Corporation for a Fiscal Year 2025 
Elite Event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau 

N/A Keep Saint Petersburg Local 
Corporation

 $20,000.00  $20,000.00 1/27/2025

25-0118D Finalized Agreement with Tampa Bay Charities, Inc. 
for a Fiscal Year 2024 Elite Event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

N/A Tampa Bay Charities, Inc.  $8,355.43  $8,355.43 2/3/2025

25-0121D License Agreement with Deputy Jason Whidby. Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(5).

Parks and 
Conservation 
Resources

N/A N/A  $(6,660.00)  $(6,660.00) 2/10/2025

25-0129D Agreement with the University of South Florida for 
services associated with the Philippe Park 
Interpretive Signs grant project.

County Administrator Housing & 
Community 
Development

24-1093D University of South Florida  $         45,000.00  $             45,000.00 2/24/2025

25-0130D Emergency purchase of elevator repair services 
completed by TK Elevator Corporation due to 
Hurricane Helene - emergency elevator repair.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-181.

Construction and 
Property 
Management

25-00071-E TK Elevator Corporation  $245,307.05  $245,307.05 2/11/2025

25-0132D Change Order No. 2 with Advanced Roofing Inc for 
roofing services and supplies, waterproofing, and 
related products and services.

County Administrator MRO 
Code Section 2-184(b) to 
increase BCC awarded 
operating contracts up to 
50% of BCC award amount.

Construction and 
Property 
Management

190-0336-CP Advanced Roofing Inc  $1,945,000,00     $        5,835,000.00 3/12/2025

25-0136D Second Amendment to Professional Services 
Agreement with PFM Financial Advisors LLC for 
Tourist Development Taxes related financial advisor 
services

County Administrator 2-62 
(a)(2).

Management and 
Budget

23-00117-N PFM Financial Advisors LLC  $60,000.00  $305,000.00 2/17/2025

25-0139D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Downtown 
Dunedin Merchants Association, Inc. for a Fiscal 
Year 2025 Elite Event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

N/A Downtown Dunedin 
Merchants Association, Inc.

 $         20,000.00  $             20,000.00 2/15/2025

25-0140D Application for Individual and Conceptual Approval 
Environmental Resource Permit State 404 Program 
Permit, and Authorization to Use State-Owned 
Submerged Lands.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(10).

Safety & 
Emergency 
Services

N/A N/A  $                      -    $                         -   2/20/2025

25-0144D Marketing Sponsorship Agreement with St. 
Petersburg Clearwater Film Society Inc. for the 20th 
Annual Sunscreen Film Festival.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

N/A St. Petersburg Clearwater 
Film Society Inc.

 $         25,000.00  $             25,000.00  3/11/2025

25-0150D First Amendment to the Cooperative Funding 
Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water 
Management District for Habitat Restoration at 
Roosevelt Creek Channel 5.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1).

Public Works SWFWMD 
Agreement No. 
22CF0003721

Southwest Florida Water 
Management District

 $                      -    $(350,000.00) 2/25/2025

25-0152D Agreement with Synagro-Hypex, LLC for Utility 
Department to provide Centrifuge Repair, Parts, and 
Preventative Maintenance Services

County Administrator per 
Code Section 2-62(a)(1) for an 
annual aggregate of 
$244,583.33 over 3-years.

Utilities 25-0040-ITB Synagro-Hypex, LLC  $244,583.33  $733,750.00 2/11/2025



Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

Period: 1/1/2025 - 3/31/2025

25-0158D Tourism Promotion Agreement with the Tampa Bay 
Brewers Alliance, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 2025 Elite 
Event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

N/A Tampa Bay Brewers Alliance, 
Inc.

 $         15,000.00  $             15,000.00  2/15/2025

25-0159D Second Amendment to exercise the term extension 
to the Agreement with NDL, LLC dba Natural Designs 
Landscaping for grounds maintenance, Public Works 
medians, right of way and pond out parcels.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-188(d) to exercise 
term extension.

Public Works 23-0208-ITB NDL LLC dba Natural Designs 
Landscaping

 $1,540,561.12  $3,448,122.84 3/10/2025

25-0160D First Amendment to the agreement with EOLA 
Power, LLC for Traffic Uninterrupted Power Supply, 
batteries, traffic, and solar flashers.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-188(d) and 2-
62(a)(12) to exercise term 
extension.

Public Works 24-0161-ITB EOLA Power, LLC  $253,945.60  $507,891.20 2/26/2025

25-0164D Tourism Promotion Agreement with The American 
Stage Company, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 2025 Elite 
Event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

N/A The American Stage 
Company, Inc.

 $20,000.00  $20,000.00 2/15/2025

25-0165D Tourism Promotion Agreement with the Tampa Bay 
Blues Foundation, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 2025 Elite 
Event.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

N/A Tampa Bay Blues Foundation, 
Inc.

 $25,000.00  $25,000.00 2/15/2025

25-0177D Construction Change Order No. 1 - Exercise Term 
Extension to Suncoast Development of Pinellas 
County, Inc, for Fiscal Year 2024-2026 Countywide 
Americans with Disabilities Act, sidewalk, drainage, 
and roadway improvements.

County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62(a)(12) and 2-
188(d) to exersize a term 
extension.

Public Works 23-1224-ITB- C Suncoast Development of 
Pinellas County Inc

 $8,264,150.00  $18,594,338.00 3/7/2025

25-0180D Commercial Insurance Program renewal for March 1, 
2025-2026, for Property and Casualty risks.

County Administrator 
delegated authority by the 
Board on 3/18/2008, 
commercial insurance 
coverages.

Administrative 
Services

N/A Arthur J Gallagher & FM 
Global

 $14,243,393.00  $14,243,393.00 2/26/2025

25-0186D First Amendment to the Cooperative Funding 
Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water 
Management District for Stormwater Facility Quality 
Improvements at Starkey M10.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1).

Public Works SWFMD 
Agreement 
No.22CF000371
5 
and SWFWMD 
Project No. 
W106

Southwest Florida Water 
Management District

 $                      -    $(324,000.00) 3/3/2025

25-0209D Contract for Sale and Purchase with Waterford at 
Palm Harbor Condominium Association, Inc. for a 
drainage easement.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator Code 
Section 2-62 (a)(1).

Public Works N/A Waterford at Palm Harbor 
Condominium Association, 
Inc.

 $           4,500.00  $               4,500.00 3/14/2025

25-0233D Private Event Agreement with City Winery, LLC for a 
client event, including indemnification provisions.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

N/A City Winery, LLC  $           9,700.00  $               9,700.00   3/8/2025

25-0239D Event Contract with Main St. Bourbon LLC dba 
Barrels & Billets Custom Bourbon for a business 
development event, including indemnification 
provisions.

Director of Administrative 
Services memo 12/2/2019 by 
County Administrator

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau

N/A Main St. Bourbon LLC dba 
Barrels & Billets Custom 
Bourbon

 $           7,500.00  $               7,500.00  3/14/2025


	Table 1

